$ 0068085000088 008080000900 0000008000 880600696489406¢044
PR 8808880088000 8000600088840 60 00048 004000064¢46044¢4
PO P E000.00000000800000008068000600800089880.0.04¢4
P08 8.0.6080 608888008 80008808888000800804808949086484
HAXXXEKX XXX KX XKX KXY KX XK AKX X KX KX AKX LXK XXX

P9 $.0.0.8.090008688880080808600800000600000046¢
$9.9.0.0.0.0.0.000080000008008000848464809000900694
},8.$.0.0.0.0.4.6.68.69008408406006800988000904
§0.0.0.0.0.8.00.006885.0004.0.0.00.0089806408060084

PO S SRS L 00008000608 0808008690¢¢00(
)9.0.6.6.6.0.0.009.69806860000.0000000844
}.0.9.8.9.0.8.4.0.6.964.8966006860806068064604
§0.9.0.6.0.0.06006¢8868046605660004
PO S 050 8.009680008680446804804¢4
P 0.0.9.0.0.5.0.00.0490.6496066004
P0.6.8.9.8.0.4.0.900804846894644
).8.9.0.0.6.0.0.0.6.9.00.9.0.4000 ¢4

XXX XEOCOOX AKX
$.$.0.0.0.9.0.0.9.0.0.4.9.6.0.4
XXAXXHAXAKKXX

}19.8.9.6.9.9.4.6.4.4.4

$9.90.0.6.0.0.9.¢ .4

KXXXXXX

XXXXX

XXX

X

X

XXX

XXXXX
XXXHXXX
XXXXXXKXXX
XAXXOAXKKX
XEAXKXAXKXKXKKX
EXXXXKEXAXXXKAX

D.O.0.8.0.80.480.08460444

XXX XX XXX AKX XKXKX

KANAXKX XXX XKKXX XXX X XXX
KXAXXKXAXXXRXX KA KKK NK
$0.0.09.8690.9065000688008840404

B 000866640 8908000004804040440.4

P00 60000600098 880 8048008898804

XUXKX KX XXX EXXKAX XXX X0

P 0000680800088 08000846 8848688064884064

XHX XX XXX XX A XXX XX XXX NN
HHXKXAAAXAKAX KX EXX KX AKXAK KX XXX KNEAXK
p0.6.0.6.88 806000809880 04 58409040 00000.000484
pO00.0.6.6.0.64000 8000000808000 088008080044840694
$ 9800000000 00000 080008000000 08008 09000004044

B 08008888008 0888 00800880008 006804808848680040604

p 880000400000 8608 46300040000 8080888000400900.0854844

PO 8000809800 00080000008 800080060000 000009604800480,4
PO 08040 800880800800 0880080 80000808000 ¢8000004800444



al

EK-TKXXZ-IP-001

ILLUSTRATED
PARTS
BREAKDOWN

TKXXZ

TAPE SYSTEM

HOW TO UBE THE P8

QENERAAL
Thiz P8 s compliad following the organization and nomencia-
ture of the enginsering drawing etructure.

MAJOR ASBEMBLY LOCATOR (When Applicabls)

The Major Assermbly Lecator (first liustration) is an index
that provides a dasoription and a figure reference for all lilus-
trations used i this manual.

INDENTED PARTS LIST

This manual identifigs each assembly being broken down (flg-
wre referenco caliout). and all parts of that assembly . Fur-
thar breakdown of an assemisly 18 shown by an asterisk (*)
preceding the Itam callouts in the Description Colurn. The
number of asterisks preceding an item (8 used to denote the
subordination of that tem with respect to the Major Assem-
bly. A eingle asterisk preceding an item description indicates
that the tem I3 part of the major aseembly being liustrated.
itema that are subordinate to eihgle asterisks items. are de-
noted by two asterisks (°*) and immediately follow the re-
latad gingle asteriek lkem. This syetem of part identification
providae a means for the user to identify the next higher as-
sambly Item and make alternate selections for parts when
the required replacemesnt part of asgembly is not Immsdi-
ately avaliable.

COLUMMN CALLOUT DESCRIPTION
Plgure and item - Indicates the figure number and item
number of each part.

Desocription - Lists the name of the part and pertinent
specifications (when required). Asterisks preceding the de-
scription denote the subordination of the part to the next
higher ggsembly.

DEC Part Ne. - Lists the Digita! part crdering number. A
biank in this column indicates a Digital part number was not
assigned at the time of publication.

ECO Cut-in - The notation at the top of this column indi-
cates the ECO !avel of the system (option). at which the
IPB was initially prepared. Subsequent ECO level designa-
tions. that modify existing parts or add new parts to the de-
vice. are Inserted in the ECO Cut-In column next to the part
that ls added or modified.

Used On Code - Lettere in tiis column coirespond to the
varlation codes aesigned In Figure 1. Parts with an Aipha
notation(s) are used only in those option veariations. A biank
Indicates that the part is used on all option variations.

Rel Fig No. - A croes reference betwaen Hustrations. For
each Major Asgembly. the number In thie column denotes
the figure of the next higher assembly. For all gub-
asemblies. the number in this column denotes the figure
ghowing additional detafied breakdown.

PART NUMBER/PART DESCRIPTION SORT SECTION
Parts are sorted both numerically and alphabetically by de-
scription. refersnced to a location within the IPB. by figure
number and item number.

REVISION HISTORY OTHER IPB
MANUALS
PRINTING ECO LEVEL DATE FEFERENCED
ist Printing [TK50Z-G  00000-00000 27-MAR-89 N/A

BA4OB 00000-00000
70-22652 00004-00004
70-22650 00003-00003
70-22853 00001-0000t




Digital Equipment Corporation reserves the right. without notice, to make substitutions and modifica-
tions in the specificatinrns of products documented in this manual and [urther reserves the right to
withdraw any of thzse products from the market without notice.

Digital Equipment Corporation is not responsible for errors which may appear in the technical descrip-
tion (including illustrations and photographs) ol the products covered by this manual.

None of the descriptions contained in this manual imply the granting of any license whatsoever to
make, use or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith.

Copyright © 1989 by Digital Equipment Corporation. All rights reserved.

The postage-paid READER'S COMMENTS form on the last page of this document requests your
critical evaluation to assist us in preparing future documentation.

The following are rademarks ol Digital Equipment Corporation :

DECUS
PDP
TKS50Z
UNIBUS
VAX

Printed in U.S.A.

7

L




Figure 1. TK50Z-G System Assembly

g |Ual|

i PARTS LIST

TKXKZ-01-BD

IPB-TKXXZ



IPB-TKXXZ

FIG.& EcO
A
- USED | REF
ITEM DEC CUT-IN oN | FiG
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. |TH20Z°G | cope | no.
1- TK50Z-G SYSTEM ASSEMBLY
Code A - Used on TK50Z-G3 (240V) TKS5( < -G3 A
Code B - Used on TK502-GA (120V) TK50Z-GA B
1 *EXPANSION BOX, BA40OB (240V) BA40B-B3 A 2
*EXPANSION BOX. BA40B (120V) BA40B-BA B 2
2 *DRIVE ASSEMBLY. TKS0 70-22652-02 3
3 *Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 3/16 90-00049-47
CABLES (Not Shown)
*Cord. Power SVT 125V 17-00606-02 B
“Connector, SCSI Term 50 Pos Champ Hsg 12~30552-01
*Cable Assembly, 28 Cond Rnd 28 AWG 17-02008-01
"Cabla Assembiy, 50 Cond Molded Shielded 17-01351-04
LABEL (Not Shown)
*Label, "TK SCSI" 36-30930-02




TKS0 DISK DRIVE

THEXXZ-02-IL

Figure 2. Expansion Box, BA40B

IPB-TKXXZ

-3-

o ol 3l
PARTS LIST

~_"



ps
LB N B WN

o) cod
g

-t b
&

15
16

a P
[ )

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

IPB-TKXXZ

DESCRIPTION

EXPANSION BOX, BA40B (240V)
EXPANSION BOX, BA4ORB (120V)

"CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

*Module. PVAX Switch

*Module, TK30 CSIC Controlier

*Harnsss Assembly, Wire 04 Cond 18 AWG
*Module. Loads Board

“Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4
*Bracket. Rear Connector

*Finger, Grounding Non-5Snag For EOS
*Screw, Serns ~hi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16
*Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Fiat, 28 AWG
*Harness Assembly, Wire 04 Cond 18 AWG
*Cable Assemibly, 26 Cond Flat

*Standoff. Plastic

*Power Supply, 120V 104watt +5

*Power Supply, 240V 104Watt +5

*Panel, Cover

*Serew, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 3/16
*Viedaiiion

*COVER ASSEMBLY

*Cover, Bottem

*Standoff, Nylon PC Board

*Standoff, Nylon

*Shield, Front

*Pad, Foam Acoustic

*Pad, Foam Acoustic

*Pad. Foarn Acoustic

*Cable Assembly, 06 Cond 28 AWG

BA408-8B3
BA40B-BA

70-22650-04
54-19325-01
54-17639-01
17-00342-01
54-17163-01
9(¢-00049-66
74-38249-01
12-26922-01
90-00049-67
17-01249-01
17-01397-01
17-01247-02
12-23824-01
H7848-BA

H7848-BBE

74-33070-01
90-00049-47
70-22653-01
74-32769-01
12-23075-04
12-19857-01
74-32758-02
12-29480-01
12-29481-01
12-294.2-01
17-02345-01




DESCRIPTION

H

DEC
PART NO.

DRIVE ASSEMBLY, TKS0

*Bracketl, inner L.H.
“Bracket, Inner A.M.

*Serow, Beme Phi Pan Md No. 6-32 x 5/16

*Tape Drive, TKS0

70-22682-02

74-32764-01
T4-32784-02
90-00040-22
TKB0-AA

Figure 3. Drive Assembly, TK50

- 5/¢ -

THXXZ-03-BD

iPB-TKXXZ



Figure 4. Chassis Assembly

_7- ol 1]

PARTS LIST
e

TKXXZ-04-8BD

IPB-TKXXZ




| ITEM

| NO.

B ONDDRL DR -

IPB-THHXE

DESCRIPTION

CHABSIB ASSEMBLY

*Weldmeni, Chaesis Bave Asgsombly
‘Hencle

*@erew, Modified Shoulder

*$pring, Shield Chaosle

*Bezel, Rear

*Ring, Roteining

*Scrow Soif Tep Phi Pan HMd No. 4 x 8/18
*Bumper, Molded Rubber

*Serew, Phl Pan Hd Waeher No. 6-32 x 1/4

DEC

PART NO.

T70-22860-04

70-23360-02
T4-33663-01
74-33733-01
T4-28607-01
74-32788-04
©0-00868-00
£0-09800-19
90-10848-01
12-23806-01

T ECO
CUT-IN
70-22680

D000

USED

CODE

REF
FIQ



Frice | o c ECO | ysep | meF
| ITEM DEC CUT-IN | "on | FiG

| NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. 7°5§§3;"3 CODE | NO.

§- COVER ASSEMBLY 70-22653-01 2

*Cover Agsembly 70-22649-01
*Bezal, Front 74-32770-01
*Serew. Self Tap Phl Pan HMd No. 4 x 5/16 90-09900-19
*Door, Front 74-32768-01

& L B =

TKXXZ-06-B0

Figure 5. Cover Assembly

1 - 9/10 - IPB-THXXZ



PART NUMBER/DESCRIPTION SORT




TKXXZ TAPE SYSTEM SORT BY DEC PART NUMBER

FIG ITEM

PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
12-19857-01 Standoff, Nylon 2 21
12-23075-04 Standoff, Nylon PC Board 2 20
12-23598-01 Screw. Phl Pan Hd Washer No. 6-32 x 1/4 4 4
12-23824-01 Standoff, Plastic 2 13
12-26922-01 Finger, Grounding Non-Snag For EOS 2 8
12-29480-01 Pad., Foam Acoustic 2 23
12-29481-01 Pad. Foam Acoustic 2 24
12-290482-01 Pad, Foam Acoustic 2 25
12-30852-01 Connector, SCSI Term 50 Pos Champ Hsg 1 Not Shown
17-00342-01 Harness Assembly, Wire 04 Cond 18 AWG 2 4
17-00606-02 Cord, Powear SVT 125V 1 Not Shown
17-01247-02 Cable Assembly. 26 Cond Flat 2 12
17-01248-01 Cable Assembiy, 50 Cond Flat, 28 AWG 2 10
17-01351-04 Cable Assembly. 50 Cond Molded Shislded 1 Not Shown
17-01397-01 Harness Assembly, Wire 04 Cond 18 AWG 2 1
17-02008-01 Cable Assembly, 28 Cond Rnd 28 AWG 1 Not Shown
17-02345-01 Cable Assembly, 06 Cond 28 AWG 2 26
36-30930-02 Label. “TK SCSI"” 1 Not Shown
54-17163-01 Module. Loads Board 2 5
4-17639-01 Module, TK50 CSIC Controller 2 3
54-19325-01 Module, PVAX Switch 2 2
70-22648-01 Cover Assembly 5 1
70-22650-04 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY b] 1
70-22650-04 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 4 N/A
70-22652-02 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, TK50 3 N/A
70-22652-02 DRIVE ASSEMBLY, TK50 1 2
76-22653-01 COVER ASSEMBLY ) N/A
70-22653-01 COVER ASSEMBLY 2 18
70-23350-02 Weldment, Chassis Base Assembly 4 1
74-28807-01 Spring, Shield Chassis 4 4
74-32758-02 Shield, Front 2 22
74-32764-01 Bracket, inner L.H. 3 1
74-32764-02 Bracket. Inner R.H. 3 1
74-32768-04 Bezel, Rear 4 5
74-32768-01 Door. Front 5 4
74-32769-01 Cover, Bottom 2 19
74-32770-01 Bezel, Front 5 2
74-33070-01 Panal, Cover 2 15
74-33609-02 Medaliion 2 17
74-33663-01 Handie 4 2
74-33733-01 Serew, Modified Shoulder 4 3
74-38249-01 Bracket. Rear Connector 2 7
90-00049-22 Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 3 2
20-00048-47 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 3/16 1 3
90-00049-47 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 3/16 2 16
80-00049-66 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Md No. 4-40 x 1/4 2 6
90-00048-67 Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 2 9
90-09800-19 Scrow, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 4 x 5/16 4 7
90-n9465-00 Ring, Retaining 4 6
90-.,2900-19 Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 4 x 5/16 5 3
80-10545-01 Bumper, Molded Rubber 4 8

IPB-TKXXZ



TKXXZ TAPE SYSTEM SORT BY DEC PART NUMBER

FIG ITEM
PART NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NO.
8A40B-83 EXPANSION BOX, BA40B (240V) 2 N/A
BA40B-B3 EXPANSION BOX (240V) 1 1
BA40B-BA EXPANSION BOX, Ba40B (120V) 2 N/A
8/A40B-BA EXPANSION BOX (120V) 1 1
H7848-BA Power Supply. 120V 104Watt +5 2 14
H7848-B8 Power Supply, 240V 104Watt +5 2 14
N/A TKB0Z-G SYSTEM ASSEMBLY 1 N/A
TK50-AA Tape Drive, TK50 K] 3
TKS50Z-G3 TKS0Z-33 (240V) 1 N/A
TK50Z-GA TKSD0Z-GA (120V) 1 N/A
IPB-TKXXZ A-2

13



TKXXZ TAPE SYSTEM SORT BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION

DEC FIG.
DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. ITEM
Bezel, Front 74-32770-01 5 2
Bezel, Rear 74-32766-04 4 5
Bracket, Inner L. H. 74-32764-01 3 1
Bracket, inner R.H. 74-32764-02 3 1
Brackat, Rear Connector 74-38249-01 2 7
Bumper, Molded Rubber 90-10545-01 4 8
Cable Assembly, 06 Cond 28 AWG 17-02345-01 2 26
Cable Assembly, 26 Cond Flat 17-01247-02 2 12
Cable Assembly, 28 Cond Rnd 28 AWG 17-02008-01 1 Not Shown
Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Flat, 28 AWG 17-01249-01 2 10
Cable Assembly, 50 Cond Molded Shielded 17-01351-04 1 lot Shown
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 70-22650-04 4 N/A
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 70-22650-04 2 1
Connector, SCSI Term 50 Pos Champ Hsg 12-30552-01 1 Not Shown
Cord, Power SVT 125V 17+-00606-02 1 Not Shown
COVER ASSEMBLY 70-22653-01 2 18
COVER ASSEMBLY 70-22653-01 5 N/A
Cover Asgsembly 70-22649-01 5 1
Cover, Bottom 74-32769-01 2 19
Door. Front 74-32768-01 5 4
DRIVE ASSEMBLY., TK50 70-22652-02 3 N/A
DRIVE ASSEMBLY, TK50 70-22652-02 1 2
EXPANSION BOX, BA40B (120V) BA40B-BA 1 1
EXPANSION BOX, BA40B (240V) BA40OB-B3 1 1
EXPANSION BOX, BA40B (120V) BA40B-BA 2 N/A
EXPANSION BOX, BA40B (240V) BA40B-B3 2 N/A
Finger, Grounding Non-Snaa For EOS 12-26922-01 2 8
Handle 74-33663-01 4 2
Harness Assembly., Wire 04 Cond 18 AWG 17-00342-01 2 4
Harness Assembly, Wire 04 Cond 18 AWG 17-01397-01 2 11
Label, “TK SCSI" 36-30930-02 1 Not Shown
Medallion 74-33609-02 2 17
Miodule, Loads Board 54-17163-01 2 5
Modula, PVAX Switch 54-19325-01 2 2
Modula, TK50 CSIC Controiler 54-17639-01 2 3
Pad, Foam Acoustic 12-29480-01 2 23
Pad, Foam Acoustic 12-29482-01 2 25
Fad, Foam Acoustic 12-29481-01 2 24
Panel, Cover 74-33070-01 2 15
Power Supply, 120V 104Watt +5 H7848-BA 2 14
Power Supply, 240V 104Watt +5 H7848-BB 2 14
Ring. Retaining 90-09865-00 4 6

IPB-TKXXZ



TKXXZ TAPE SYSTEM SORT BY DEC PART DESCRIPTION

DEC FIG.
DESCRIPTION PART NO. NO. |ITEM
Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 4 x 5/16 90-09800-19 4 7
Serew, Modified Shoulder 74-33733-01 4 3
Screw, Phl Pan Hd Washer No. 6-32 x 1/4 12-23598-01 4 9
Screw, Self-Tap Phl Pan Hd No. 4 x 5/16 90-09900-19 5 3
Screw., Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 4-40 x 1/4 90-00049-66 2 6
Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 3/16 90-00049-47 1 3
Screw, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 3/16 90-00049-47 2 16
Screw, Sems Phl Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/16 90-00049-22 3 2
Secrew, Sems Phi Pan Hd No. 6-32 x 5/18 90-00049-67 2 9
Shield, Front 74-32758-02 2 22
Spring. Shield Chassis 74-28807-01 4 4
Standoff. Nylon 12-19857-01 2 21
Standoff, Nylon PC Board 12-23075-04 2 20
Standoff. Plastic 12-23824-01 2 13
Tape Drive, TK50 TK50-AA 3 3
TKS0Z-G SYSTEM ASSEMBLY MN/A 1 N/A
TKS50Z-G3 (240V) TK50Z-G3 1 N/A
TK50Z-GA (120V) TKS50Z-GA 1 N/A
Weldment, Chassgis Sase Assembiy 70-23350-02 4 1

IPB-TKXXZ

15




